
Boston University (6-4-0) -vs- Boston College (13-4-0)
02/19/2021 at Chestnut Hill

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/19/2021
Start: 02:00 PM
Time: 0
Location: Chestnut Hill
Officials: Referee: Thomas Quinn; Referee: Rick Santilli; Linesman:
Paul Sacco; Linesman: Russell Tedford

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Boston University 0 1 2 3
Boston College 2 0 0 2

BUS: Compher, Jesse (2); Parker, Mackenna (1)
BOS: Norcross, Savannah (1); Browne, Kelly (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By BUS BOS
1st 12:47 BOS Browne, Kelly Norcross, Savannah 0 1

1st
19:57.

7 BOS Norcross, Savannah Bilka, Hannah, Hartmetz, Hadley 0 2
2nd 03:42 BUS Compher, Jesse Mattivi, Nadia, Giaquinto, Tamara 1 2
3rd 02:59 BUS Parker, Mackenna Compher, Jesse, Foulem, Catherine 2 2

3rd
19:19.

7 BUS Compher, Jesse Foulem, Catherine, Allan, Alex 3 2

Boston University Power Plays Boston College Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 02:58 03:42 00:44 2 0 PPG
2nd 15:33 17:33 02:00 2 1 --
3rd 12:51 13:47 00:56 0 0 --

03:40 4 1 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 05:25 07:25 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 11:34 13:34 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 14:51 15:47 00:56 1 0 --

04:56 5 0 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd BOS Barnes, Cayla 02:00 Interference MINOR 02:58 PP
2nd BUS Shaunessy, Jullia 02:00 Body checking MINOR 05:25 PP
2nd BUS Allan, Alex 02:00 Body checking MINOR 11:34 PP
2nd BOS Crowley-Cahill, Maddie 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 15:33 PP
3rd BOS Crowley-Cahill, Maddie 02:00 Body checking MINOR 12:51 PP
3rd BUS Allan, Alex 02:00 Hooking MINOR 13:47 PP



Individual
Boston University 3

Boston College 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Stuart, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Allan, Alex 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - 2-4 0
4 Parker, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - 1
5 Correia, Courtney 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 3-11 - 0
6 Mattivi, Nadia 0 1 0 0 0 4 -1 - - 3
7 Compher, Jesse 2 1 0 0 0 5 2 12-20 - 0
9 O'Leary, Clare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Parker, Mackenna 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1-2 - 0
12 Donnelly, Kaleigh 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 - - 0
13 Calderone, Andi 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 1
14 Schuler, Kristina 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 7-11 - 0
16 Nearis, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Martin, Lacey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
18 Blinkhorn, Haylee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Wuthrich, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
20 Shaunessy, Jullia 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 2
21 Cardaci, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Allen, Rachel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Giaquinto, Tamara 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 1
26 Ersoy, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-3 - 0
27 Elia, Nara 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - 2
28 Foulem, Catherine 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
30 Schroeder, Corinne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 McGuigan, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 0 0 0 27 0 25-47 3-6 11

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Tulchinsky, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Mullowney, Deirdre 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
5 Norcross, Savannah 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 - - 1
7 Beres, Maegan 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 1
8 Hartmetz, Hadley 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 - - 2
9 Crowley-Cahill, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 2-4 2
10 DiFiore, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
12 Finocchiaro, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-13 - 1
13 Fey, Jillian 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 10-12 - 0
14 Volo, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Guay, Alexie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Klinoff, Christina 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
18 Browne, Kelly 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 8-22 - 0
19 Bilka, Hannah 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 - - 1
22 O'Brien, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Barnes, Cayla 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 1-2 1
24 Goffredo, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
26 Fess, Sidney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Corson, Willow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Roy, Gaby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Hetzel, Cecily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Pickreign, Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Lavelle, Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 McArthur, Maddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Levy, Abigail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 0 0 0 29 0 22-47 3-6 10

Boston University Goalkeeping Boston College Goalkeeping



Boston University Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Stuart, Kate W 60:00 2 0 9 8 10 27
30 Schroeder, Corinne 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 McGuigan, Nicole 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 9 8 10 27

Boston College Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

39 Levy, Abigail L 59:39 3 0 3 7 14 24
31 Pickreign, Kelly 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lavelle, Kelly 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 McArthur, Maddy 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:21 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 3 7 14 24

Boston University Faceoffs Boston College Faceoffs

# Player W L
7 Compher, Jesse 12 8
14 Schuler, Kristina 7 4
5 Correia, Courtney 3 8
26 Ersoy, Brooke 2 1
11 Parker, Mackenna 1 1

Totals 25 22

# Player W L
13 Fey, Jillian 10 2
18 Browne, Kelly 8 14
12 Finocchiaro, Olivia 4 9

Totals 22 25



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Stuart, Kate at goalie for BUS.
0-0 [00:00] Levy, Abigail at goalie for BOS.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [00:53] Shot by BOS Browne, Kelly MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [01:47] Shot by BOS Goffredo, Caroline MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [01:47] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BOS.
0-0 [02:31] Shot by BOS Beres, Maegan MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [02:39] Shot by BOS Fey, Jillian MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [02:44] Shot by BOS Hartmetz, Hadley MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [03:10] Shot by BUS Mattivi, Nadia MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [03:34] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Browne, Kelly won by BOS.
0-0 [04:19] Shot by BOS Barnes, Cayla BLOCKED by Elia, Nara.
0-0 [04:19] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BOS.
0-0 [04:29] Shot by BOS Hartmetz, Hadley MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [05:31] Shot by BUS Compher, Jesse BLOCKED by Crowley-Cahill, Maddie.
0-0 [06:20] Shot by BOS Barnes, Cayla BLOCKED by Mattivi, Nadia.
0-0 [06:21] Timeout Media.
0-0 [06:21] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [06:29] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [07:33] Shot by BUS Parker, Grace MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [07:34] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 [08:17] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [08:35] Shot by BOS Barnes, Cayla BLOCKED by Calderone, Andi.
0-0 [09:16] Shot by BOS Beres, Maegan MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [09:54] Shot by BOS Norcross, Savannah WIDE.
0-0 [11:07] Shot by BOS Klinoff, Christina WIDE.
0-0 [12:12] Shot by BOS Norcross, Savannah MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [12:20] Shot by BOS Bilka, Hannah BLOCKED by Mattivi, Nadia.
0-0 [12:29] Shot by BOS Browne, Kelly BLOCKED by Wuthrich, Emma.

0-0

[12:47] GOAL by Boston College Browne, Kelly (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Norcross, Savannah and , , On ice
for BOS: Browne, Kelly; Bilka, Hannah; Norcross, Savannah; Mullowney, Deirdre; Barnes, Cayla, On ice for BUS: Calderone,
Andi; Correia, Courtney; Mattivi, Nadia; Donnelly, Kaleigh; Wuthrich, Emma, goal number 7 for season.

0-0 [12:47] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 [14:29] Shot by BUS Allan, Alex WIDE.
0-0 [15:30] Shot by BUS Mattivi, Nadia BLOCKED by Norcross, Savannah.
0-0 [17:42] Shot by BOS Norcross, Savannah BLOCKED by Giaquinto, Tamara.
0-0 [17:55] Shot by BOS Browne, Kelly BLOCKED by Elia, Nara.
0-0 [18:20] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 [19:12] Shot by BUS Compher, Jesse MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [19:13] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [19:52] Shot by BOS Browne, Kelly WIDE.
0-0 [19:57] Shot by BOS Bilka, Hannah MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.

0-0

[19:58] GOAL by Boston College Norcross, Savannah (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Bilka, Hannah and Hartmetz, Hadley, On
ice for BOS: Norcross, Savannah; Browne, Kelly; Bilka, Hannah; Hartmetz, Hadley; Crowley-Cahill, Maddie, On ice for BUS:
Foulem, Catherine; Parker, Mackenna; Calderone, Andi; Schuler, Kristina; Mattivi, Nadia, goal number 11 for season.

0-0 [19:58] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Fey, Jillian won by BUS.
0-0 [00:12] Shot by BUS Compher, Jesse WIDE.
0-0 [00:16] Shot by BUS Mattivi, Nadia MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [00:16] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [01:22] Shot by BUS Schuler, Kristina MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [01:49] Shot by BUS Donnelly, Kaleigh MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [02:23] Shot by BOS Goffredo, Caroline WIDE.
0-0 [02:29] Shot by BOS Mullowney, Deirdre BLOCKED by Shaunessy, Jullia.



0-0 [02:43] Shot by BOS Klinoff, Christina WIDE.
0-0 [02:50] Shot by BOS Goffredo, Caroline MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [02:58] Penalty on Barnes, Cayla BOS 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 PP BUS [02:58] Start power play for BUS.
0-0 PP BUS [02:58] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 PP BUS [03:14] Shot by BUS Mattivi, Nadia MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.

0-0 PP BUS

[03:42] GOAL by Boston University Compher, Jesse (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Mattivi, Nadia and Giaquinto, Tamara, On ice
for BUS: Compher, Jesse; Elia, Nara; Mattivi, Nadia; Correia, Courtney; Giaquinto, Tamara, On ice for BOS: Crowley-Cahill,
Maddie; Bilka, Hannah; Finocchiaro, Olivia; Hartmetz, Hadley, goal number 6 for season.

0-0 PP BUS [03:42] Barnes, Cayla (BOS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BUS [03:42] End power play for BUS.
0-0 [03:42] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [04:37] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [05:25] Penalty on Shaunessy, Jullia BUS 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
0-0 PP BOS [05:25] Start power play for BOS.
0-0 PP BOS [05:25] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BOS.
0-0 PP BOS [06:04] Shot by BOS Norcross, Savannah WIDE.
0-0 PP BOS [06:21] Shot by BOS Barnes, Cayla WIDE.
0-0 PP BOS [07:25] Shaunessy, Jullia (BUS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BOS [07:25] End power play for BOS.
0-0 [07:47] Timeout Media.
0-0 [07:47] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BOS.
0-0 [08:08] Shot by BOS Klinoff, Christina MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [08:08] Timeout Media.
0-0 [08:08] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Browne, Kelly won by BOS.
0-0 [09:24] Faceoff Ersoy, Brooke vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [11:21] Shot by BUS Shaunessy, Jullia MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [11:34] Penalty on Allan, Alex BUS 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
0-0 PP BOS [11:34] Start power play for BOS.
0-0 PP BOS [11:34] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Browne, Kelly won by BOS.
0-0 PP BOS [11:46] Shot by BOS Browne, Kelly MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 PP BOS [11:48] Shot by BOS Norcross, Savannah MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 PP BOS [11:48] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Browne, Kelly won by BOS.
0-0 PP BOS [12:12] Shot by BOS Bilka, Hannah BLOCKED by Mattivi, Nadia.
0-0 PP BOS [12:28] Shot by BOS Browne, Kelly MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 PP BOS [12:28] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 PP BOS [12:54] Shot by BOS DiFiore, Caroline MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 PP BOS [12:57] Shot by BOS Mullowney, Deirdre WIDE.
0-0 PP BOS [13:34] Allan, Alex (BUS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BOS [13:34] End power play for BOS.
0-0 [13:40] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [14:56] Shot by BUS Parker, Grace BLOCKED by Goffredo, Caroline.
0-0 [15:33] Penalty on Crowley-Cahill, Maddie BOS 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-0 PP BUS [15:33] Start power play for BUS.
0-0 PP BUS [15:33] Timeout Media.
0-0 PP BUS [15:33] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 PP BUS [15:47] Shot by BUS Giaquinto, Tamara MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 PP BUS [15:47] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 PP BUS [16:05] Shot by BUS Compher, Jesse WIDE.
0-0 PP BUS [16:19] Shot by BUS Mattivi, Nadia BLOCKED by Finocchiaro, Olivia.
0-0 PP BUS [16:43] Shot by BUS Compher, Jesse BLOCKED by Barnes, Cayla.
0-0 PP BUS [16:50] Shot by BUS Giaquinto, Tamara BLOCKED by Beres, Maegan.
0-0 PP BUS [17:02] Shot by BOS Beres, Maegan MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 PP BUS [17:22] Shot by BUS Donnelly, Kaleigh MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 PP BUS [17:33] Crowley-Cahill, Maddie (BOS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BUS [17:33] End power play for BUS.
0-0 [17:45] Shot by BOS Bilka, Hannah MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [17:45] Faceoff Ersoy, Brooke vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [18:56] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 [19:59] Shot by BUS Allan, Alex WIDE.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays



0-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Fey, Jillian won by BUS.
0-0 [00:08] Shot by BUS Parker, Mackenna MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [00:08] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [00:20] Shot by BUS Mattivi, Nadia MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [00:47] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [02:44] Shot by BUS Donnelly, Kaleigh MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.

0-0

[02:59] GOAL by Boston University Parker, Mackenna (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Compher, Jesse and Foulem, Catherine,
On ice for BUS: Parker, Mackenna; Compher, Jesse; Mattivi, Nadia; Giaquinto, Tamara; Ersoy, Brooke, On ice for BOS:
Barnes, Cayla; Finocchiaro, Olivia; Goffredo, Caroline; Mullowney, Deirdre; Klinoff, Christina, goal number 4 for season.

0-0 [02:59] Faceoff Parker, Mackenna vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [03:29] Shot by BUS Parker, Mackenna BLOCKED by Hartmetz, Hadley.
0-0 [03:52] Shot by BUS Schuler, Kristina WIDE.
0-0 [04:02] Shot by BUS Shaunessy, Jullia WIDE.
0-0 [04:41] Shot by BUS Wuthrich, Emma MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [04:42] Faceoff Ersoy, Brooke vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [05:06] Shot by BUS Martin, Lacey MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [05:06] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [05:18] Shot by BUS Parker, Mackenna BLOCKED by Crowley-Cahill, Maddie.
0-0 [05:23] Shot by BUS Calderone, Andi MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [05:24] Faceoff Parker, Mackenna vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 [05:34] Shot by BUS Compher, Jesse MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [05:49] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 [05:57] Shot by BUS Elia, Nara MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [05:58] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [06:11] Shot by BOS DiFiore, Caroline MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [06:18] Shot by BOS DiFiore, Caroline WIDE.
0-0 [06:26] Shot by BOS Mullowney, Deirdre BLOCKED by Shaunessy, Jullia.
0-0 [06:37] Shot by BUS Shaunessy, Jullia MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [07:30] Shot by BUS Donnelly, Kaleigh MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [07:30] Timeout Media.
0-0 [07:30] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BOS.
0-0 [08:02] Shot by BOS Norcross, Savannah MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [08:03] Shot by BOS Norcross, Savannah MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [08:03] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BUS.
0-0 [08:37] Shot by BOS Klinoff, Christina BLOCKED by Parker, Grace.
0-0 [09:12] Shot by BUS Wuthrich, Emma WIDE.
0-0 [09:13] Faceoff Correia, Courtney vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [10:06] Shot by BUS Compher, Jesse MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [11:46] Shot by BUS Correia, Courtney MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [11:54] Shot by BUS Correia, Courtney HIT PIPE.
0-0 [12:01] Shot by BUS Wuthrich, Emma MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.
0-0 [12:11] Shot by BOS Barnes, Cayla MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [12:35] Shot by BOS Bilka, Hannah MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [12:51] Penalty on Crowley-Cahill, Maddie BOS 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
0-0 PP BUS [12:51] Start power play for BUS.
0-0 PP BUS [12:51] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BOS.
0-0 PP BUS [13:21] Shot by BUS Allan, Alex BLOCKED by Bilka, Hannah.
0-0 PP BUS [13:47] Penalty on Allan, Alex BUS 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 PP BUS [13:47] End power play for BUS.
0-0 [13:47] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Finocchiaro, Olivia won by BOS.
0-0 [14:51] Crowley-Cahill, Maddie (BOS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BOS [14:51] Start power play for BOS.
0-0 PP BOS [14:58] Shot by BOS Barnes, Cayla MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 PP BOS [15:47] Allan, Alex (BUS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BOS [15:47] End power play for BOS.
0-0 [15:49] Shot by BOS Browne, Kelly MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [15:50] Shot by BOS Bilka, Hannah MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [15:52] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Fey, Jillian won by BOS.
0-0 [16:26] Shot by BUS Compher, Jesse BLOCKED by Hartmetz, Hadley.
0-0 [16:35] Shot by BUS O'Leary, Clare WIDE.
0-0 [17:00] Shot by BOS Mullowney, Deirdre MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [18:18] Faceoff Schuler, Kristina vs Browne, Kelly won by BOS.



0-0 [19:19] Shot by BUS Allan, Alex WIDE.
0-0 [19:20] Shot by BUS Foulem, Catherine MISSED, save Levy, Abigail.

0-0

[19:20] GOAL by Boston University Compher, Jesse (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Foulem, Catherine
and Allan, Alex, On ice for BUS: Compher, Jesse; Parker, Mackenna; Elia, Nara; Parker, Grace; Allan, Alex, On ice for BOS:
Beres, Maegan; DiFiore, Caroline; Barnes, Cayla; Hartmetz, Hadley; Fey, Jillian, goal number 7 for season.

0-0 [19:20] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [19:39] EMPTY NET at goalie for BOS.
0-0 [19:39] Faceoff Compher, Jesse vs Browne, Kelly won by BUS.
0-0 [19:58] Shot by BOS Hartmetz, Hadley MISSED, save Stuart, Kate.
0-0 [20:00] Shot by BOS Barnes, Cayla WIDE.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.


